CONDITIONS ON TAXI TARIFFS:

- All rates must be in Aruba Florina (Afl.) as well as in US Dollars (US\$);
- 2. Minimum face is Aff. 12.60/USS 7.00. This releasist is in US Dellars (LISS):
- 3. Prices are based on Osbace with a maximum capacity of five (5) passengers per taxi;
- Sundays contial and and a dar days starting from 13.00 PM BII 07:00 AM there will be a sunday of A 10 Co. 2.0 to the regular fares:
- Each peak organizes at too obligate is allowed one piece of taggage and a back/hand peol-bag.
 For each-additional pages of plaguage times with be an additional charge of ARI. 3,60/ USS 2,00 per piece.
 Alloted cases. (Epispersius, curry ori and any type of equipment) aid that is necessary for the passenear's mobilitation cannot be charged from.
- Use of car trunk, not going to or coming from the Airport will be additional charge of Afis, 3,60/ US\$
 2,00, except when Leggage is transported between hotels. In this case the charge of Afi, 3,60/ US\$ 2,00
 per piece of luggage is wild;
- 7. Waiting time is Afl. 7,20/ US\$4,00 per 5 minutes;
- In case of damage due to wet clothing, sharp objects or otherwise to the car's interior, there will be an additional damage charge of Aft. 208,00/ US\$ 60,00 per incident;
 - Taxis can be hired at an hourly rate of Aff. 90,00/US\$ 50,00 per hour
- The driver within meason is not responsible for lost items in his/her car. Found objects will be reported and returned over to the Department of Public Transportation (DTP) or the nearest police station;
- 11. The taxi-driver is not allowed to ask other fares than these approved by the Government;
- The tast-driver is not allowed to transport more than five (5) passengers in a tax. A minor under the ago of two (2) years is not considered as a passenger;
- 13. If a passenger being the first one to sak to be transported to a location refuser, the driver is not allowed to take more persons into the taxii. If more passengers (max. 5) not being part of the same group, are transported to the same destination, then the fare has to be divided within the group transported to the destination.
 - The taniffs must be placed insight for the passenger

All conditions are based on the "Landsverordening en landsbesluit personorworvocr (National ordinance) 1995 AR no. GT 23."

Officially approved by the Ministry of Transport, Communication and Primary Soctor, ny, Crispin V.J. Romeno,

000

The Department of the Art of Orlandon, Sangarener Trans. Art of Sangare